PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical errors previously recorded on Reel 022460 Frame 0261. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL HEATING SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Street Address:	1280 PARK CENTER DRIVE
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D388161
Patent Number:	D398042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLO005 A342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Kapteyn

Total Attachments: 4 source=11V6491#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0753 > \$80.00 D388161

500881281

source=11V6491#page2.tif source=11V6491#page3.tif source=11V6491#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0754

O:PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DI TT & LITTON COMPANY:695 KE DOR SE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/27/2009 500819916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/07/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL HEATING SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Street Address:	1280 PARK CENTER DRIVE
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Number	
D388161	
D398042	
	D388161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

616-949-9610

Email:

ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name:

PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON

Address Line 1:

695 KENMOOR SE

Address Line 2:

PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4:

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLO005 A342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Kapteyn

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0755 O:PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DI .TT & LITTON COMPANY:695 KE DOR SE

source=11J8701#page1.tif source=11J8701#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TruHeat, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having an address at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 and Sherwood-Templeton Coal Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation having an address at 701 Wabash Avenue, Suite 501, Terre Haute, Indiana 47807 assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent Application No. D388,161, parent of United States Design Patent No. D398,042 (hereinafter collectively "The Design Patents") to TruHeat, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois in an assignment document signed on May 7, 2004, with such prior assignment document being recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2007 at Reel 019147, Frame 0174.

WHEREAS, TruHeat, Inc., subsequently assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to The Design Patents to Watkins Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having an address at 1280 Park Center Drive, Vista, California 92081 in an assignment signed on May 7, 2004, with such assignment document (hereinafter "the Watkins Assignment") being recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2007 at Reel 019161, Frame 0377.

WHEREAS, a nunc pro tunc Assignment of The Design Patents from Sherwood-Templeton Coal Company, Inc. to TruHeat, Inc., (TruHeat, Inc. being incorrectly identified in said nunc pro tunc assignment as a corporation of the state of Michigan, correctly a corporation of the state of Illinois) signed on August 5, 2005, was recorded at United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2005 at Reel 016769, Frame 0553.

WHEREAS, an Assignment signed on November 21, 2005, purporting to assign The Design Patents from TruHeat, Inc., (incorrectly described as a corporation of the state of Michigan in said assignment document, correctly a corporation of the state of Illinois), to Global Heating Solutions, Inc., (incorrectly described as a corporation of the state of Michigan in the assignment document, correctly a corporation of the state of Illinois) was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2006 at Reel 017154, Frame 0598.

WHEREAS, TruHeat, Inc., correctly a corporation of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 and Global Heating Solutions, Inc., correctly a corporation of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 (collectively hereinafter "Assignor"), wishes to confirm that Watkins Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having an address at 1280 Park Center Drive, Vista, California 92081 (hereinafter "Assignee") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to The Design Patents pursuant to the Watkins Assignment. In the event it is determined that any rights to The Design Patents were not previously assigned to Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns the entire right title and interest in and to the Design Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement, to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective May 7, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and the valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to The Design Patents and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefit of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 2

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting The Design Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of The Patents and Patent Applications, to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for The Design Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Authorized Officer:	Date:
Michael R. Burse	Title: PRESIDENT TruHeat, Inc.	6-3-09
Witness:	Authorized Officer:	Date:
Muhael R Buese	Title: Viate ProsideNT	6-3-09

Global Heating Solutions, Inc.

10G0199.DOCX

RECORDED: 06/09/2009